

V
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14994/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2013 in WA No.1263/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S SRI RAMNARAYAN MILLS LTD.P.COIMBATOR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REG.PROVIDENT FUND COMMISS-II COIMBATORE Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prakash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L. Manohar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
For Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post it for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.
Issue notice on the application for stay.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|