

>

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14994/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2013 in WA No.1263/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S SRI RAMNARAYAN MILLS LTD.P.COIMBATOR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REG.PROVIDENT FUND COMMISS-II COIMBATORE Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter circulated on
behalf of the respondent, six weeks' time is granted for filing
counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit is allowed to be filed
within two weeks thereafter.

Lsit thereafter.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER